w.ecourtsindia.co

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25364/2015

BINNYBEN HIMMATLAL KARLIKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJART AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 09/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Umesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Shubhada Phattankar, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The respondent Nos.1 & 2 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Service is awaited in respect of respect of the respondent No.3. However, Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks dasti. Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent No.3 within four weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted.

List the matter again on 01.08.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar